
Licensing Act 2003. Section 78 
Club Premises Certificate Summary 

 

Club premises certificate no. LIQ/185 

  
Club details    

Name of club in whose name this certificate is granted and relevant postal address of club 
 
HAMSA Social Club 
 

Address 
  NIBSC 
  Blanche Lane 
  South Mimms 
 

Post town Potters Bar Post code EN6 3QG 

Telephone number 01707 641 439 

 

Date of Commencement of licence 24 November 2005 

 

If different from above the postal address of club premises to which this certificate relates, if any, or if none, 
ordnance survey map reference or description 

Post town Potters Bar Post code EN6 3QG 

Telephone number 

 

Where the club premises certificate is time limited the dates 
Start date: N/A 
Expiry date: N/A 

 

Qualifying club activities authorised by the certificate 
B: Films 
E: Live music 
F: Recorded music 
I: Provision of facilities for making music 
J: Provision of facilities for dancing 
L: Supply of alcohol 

 

The times the certificate authorises the carrying out of qualifying club activities 

B: Films 
E: Live music 
F: Recorded music 
F: Recorded music 
F: Recorded music 
I: Provision of facilities for making music 
J: Provision of facilities for dancing 
L: Supply of Alcohol 

 
 
 
 
 

Mon – Sun 
Mon – Sun 
Mon – Fri 
Mon – Fri 
Sat – Sun 
Mon – Fri 
Mon – Sun 
Mon – Sun 

17:00 
12:00 
12:00 
17:00 
12:00 
12:00 
17:00 
11:00 

23:00 
23:00 
14:00 
23:00 
23:00 
14:00 
23:00 
23:00 

 

The opening hours of the club 
 
Monday:   11:00 – 23:00 
Tuesday:   11:00 – 23:00 
Wednesday:   11:00 – 23:00 
Thursday:   11:00 – 23:00 
Friday:    11:00 – 23:00 
Saturday:   11:00 – 23:00 
Sunday:   11:00 – 23:00 

 



 

Where the certificate authorises supplies of alcohol whether these are on and / or off supplies 
ON 

 

State whether access to the club premises by children is restricted or prohibited 
 

 

 
Annex 1 – Mandatory Conditions 
 
1.  There shall be no alternation of the rules of the club relating to the sale of alcohol without 
the consent of the Licensing Authority. 
 
2.  All embedded restrictions and conditions inherent in the Licensing Act 1964. 
 
 
3.  Where a programme includes a film in the 12A, 15 or 18 category of the British Board of 
Film Classification, no person appearing to be under the age of 12 (and unaccompanied in 
that case), 15 or 18 as appropriate shall be admitted to any part of the programme; and the 
licence holder shall display in a conspicuous position a notice in the following terms: - 
 
Persons under the age of (insert appropriate age) cannot be admitted to any part of the 
programme. 
 
Where films of different categories form part of the same programme, the notice shall refer to 
the oldest age restriction.  This condition does not apply to members of staff under the 
relevant age while on duty provided that the prior written consent of the person’s parents or 
legal guardian has first been obtained. 
 
 
Annex 2 – Conditions consistent with the operating schedule 
 
Annex 3 – Conditions attached after hearing by licensing authority 


