Licensing Act 2003. Section 78 Club Premises Certificate Summary

Club premises certificate no.	LIQ/185	
Club details Name of club in whose name this certificate is granted and relevant postal address of club		
Name of club in whose hame this certificate is granted and relevant postal address of club		
HAMSA Social Club		
Address NIBSC		
Blanche Lane		
South Mimms		
Post town Potters Bar	Post code EN6 3QG	
Telephone number 01707 641 439		
Date of Commencement of licence	24 November 2005	
If different from above the postal address of club premises to which this certificate relates, if any, or if none,		
ordnance survey map reference or description		
Post town Potters Bar	Post code EN6 3QG	
Telephone number		
Where the club premises certificate is time limited the dates		
Start date: N/A		
Expiry date: N/A		
Qualifying club activities authorised by the certificate		
B: Films		
E: Live music		
F: Recorded music I: Provision of facilities for making music		
J: Provision of facilities for dancing		
L: Supply of alcohol		
The times the certificate authorises the carrying out of qualifying club activities		
B: Films E: Live music	Mon – Sun Mon – Sun	17:00 23:00 12:00 23:00
F: Recorded music	Mon – Fri	12:00 14:00
F: Recorded music	Mon – Fri	17:00 23:00
F: Recorded music	Sat – Sun	12:00 23:00
I: Provision of facilities for making music J: Provision of facilities for dancing	Mon – Fri Mon – Sun	12:00 14:00
L: Supply of Alcohol	Mon – Sun Mon – Sun	17:00 23:00 11:00 23:00
	Mon – Sun	11.00 23.00
The opening hours of the club		
Monday: 11:00 – 23:00		
Tuesday: 11:00 – 23:00		
Wednesday: 11:00 – 23:00		
Thursday: 11:00 – 23:00 Friday: 11:00 – 23:00		
Saturday: 11:00 – 23:00		
Sunday: 11:00 – 23:00		

Where the certificate authorises supplies of alcohol whether these are on and / or off supplies **ON**

State whether access to the club premises by children is restricted or prohibited

Annex 1 – Mandatory Conditions

1. There shall be no alternation of the rules of the club relating to the sale of alcohol without the consent of the Licensing Authority.

2. All embedded restrictions and conditions inherent in the Licensing Act 1964.

3. Where a programme includes a film in the 12A, 15 or 18 category of the British Board of Film Classification, no person appearing to be under the age of 12 (and unaccompanied in that case), 15 or 18 as appropriate shall be admitted to any part of the programme; and the licence holder shall display in a conspicuous position a notice in the following terms: -

Persons under the age of (insert appropriate age) cannot be admitted to any part of the programme.

Where films of different categories form part of the same programme, the notice shall refer to the oldest age restriction. This condition does not apply to members of staff under the relevant age while on duty provided that the prior written consent of the person's parents or legal guardian has first been obtained.

Annex 2 - Conditions consistent with the operating schedule

Annex 3 – Conditions attached after hearing by licensing authority